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

876: FORT PLAIN: Great home only 1 mile from the village of
Fort Plain. 2.3 acres w/ a creek in the backyard! 1-story home w/ 3
bedrooms. Many improvements including new roof, siding, septic
& nice hardwood floors in the LR & DR. . . . . . Asking $69,900

203: FORT PLAIN: River road is the location of this remodeled 2-
family home. Units are up & down. Downstairs unit is 3 bdrms, Lg.
LR, beautiful kit & 3 bdrms. Unit up is 1-2 bdrms, lg eat-in kit., 2
acres  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Asking $95,000

212: ST.
JOHNSVILLE:
Beautiful home
in excellent con-
dition. Original
woodwork, wood
staircase, oak
kitchen, hard-
wood floors,
family room and
a great yard for
entertaining. In-

ground pool w/picket fence, manicured lawn, 3-stall detached
garage w/bathroom.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Asking $199,900
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Painting a home’s interior
can give it a completely new
look and feel. A fresh coat of
paint can make a room feel
more vibrant and up-to-date,
creating a whole new attitude
within the room without
breaking the bank.

Whether creating an accent
wall or painting each wall
within a room, painting is a
relatively easy and inexpen-
sive home improvement proj-
ect. But that doesn’t mean
painting does not require a lit-

tle prep work before the proj-
ect can begin.

• Address any holes or
bumps on the wall. Holes or
cracks in the wall will need to
be patched with spackle,
which then must dry before
the wall can be given a new
coat of paint. In addition, sand
down any bumps until the
walls are smooth and free of
any unsightly abnormalities.

• Wash the walls. Walls can
get dirty, and that dirt may or

may not be masked by paint.
Before adding a new coat of
paint, wash the walls and in-
spect them for dust. Dust can
collect on molding, especially
in rooms that get little natural
air. When dust has collected on
the molding and around door-
ways and trim, use a damp
cloth to wipe it away before
adding any new paint.

• Apply primer. Primer can
serve many functions, not the
least of which is its role as a
bonding agent between the

wall and the top coat of paint.
Primer can also help conceal
dark colors, prevent stains and
increase the life expectancy of
the paint job you are about to
undertake.

• Prepare your paint.
Preparing the paint is a simple
task, but one novice painters
may not be aware of. When
opening a new can of paint,
stir the paint before using it. In
addition, even if you don’t plan
to use a roller when painting,
do not paint straight from the
can, which can be heavier to
hold than a small bowl, and a
light bowl is less likely to be
spilled than a potentially heavy
can of paint. In addition, once
paint has been removed from
the can, replace the lid so dust
and other impurities do not
settle in the can.

• Purchase painter’s tape.
Painter’s tape can be especial-
ly valuable to novice painters.
Painter’s tape makes it easier
to paint smooth and clean
paint lines, giving a room a
more professional looking coat
of paint without the cost of hir-
ing a professional painter.

Painting can be an inexpen-
sive and fun way to upgrade a
home’s interior. But even
though painting does not re-
quire the technical know-how

of more large-scale home im-
provement projects, it still re-
quires some prep work and at-
tention to detail to ensure the
job is done right.

Stringent lending policies and the escalating costs of home
ownership have led many prospective home buyers to consider
condominiums instead of single-family homes. Condos are typi-
cally less expensive than single-family homes, which makes
lenders and borrowers alike feel more comfortable. Lenders feel
better because the loans aren’t as large, while borrowers are
more comfortable because such loans allow them to improve
their standing with lenders, potentially setting the table for a low-
interest home loan down the road.

But the differences between buying a condo and buying a sin-
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